RFQ 243 S4220787 1

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

CORRESPONDENCE.
Fields of Oppo : DATE: 11/17/2021
STATE OF IOWA PAGE: 1 of 4

REQUEST FOR QUOTE FUNCTION: New

PHASE: Final

*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER** DUE DATE: 11/30/2021

DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST

NOTICE: DIRECT ALL QUESTIONS TO THE FOLLOWING:
JILL KENNEBECK

Jill.LKennebeck@iowa.gov

319-462-3504 EXT: 2219 FAX: 319-462-5810

REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ)

REQUEST FOR QUOTE DOCUMENTS MUST INLCUDE THE RFQ NUMBER , DUE DATE , SIGNATURE , AND MAY BE FAXED OR E-
MAILED TO THE ISSUER LISTED ABOVE. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. A LATE BID IS ANY BID RECEIVED AFTER THE

DUE DATE AND TIME (CENTRAL TIME ZONE), AS NOTED ABOVE. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL
BIDS.

RFQ DOCUMENTS MAY BE SENT BY MAIL OR COURIER SERVICE ADDRESSED TO THE BID RECEIVING LOCATION LISTED
BELOW:

BID RECEIVING LOCATION: ANAMOSA ST PENITENTIARY
406 N HIGH ST

ANAMOSA, |IA 52205

SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION

Non Lethal Munitions

The bidder accepts the following unless otherwise specified: Approved By:
Authorized Signature

FOB Destination/

Company
Payment terms Address
Bid is valid for 90 Days City, St, Zip
Delivery Date Phone

Fax
FEIN # E-mail Address




Fields of Opportunities

RFQ 243

S4220787 1

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

STATE OF IOWA

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE: 11/17/2021
PAGE: 2 of 4

FUNCTION:
PHASE:

DUE DATE:
DUE TIME:

New

Final

11/30/2021
11:00:00 AM CST

LINE
NO.

QUANTITY /
SERVICE DATES

UNIT

COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST

EXT COST/
CONTRACT
AMT

10.00000

50.00000

50.00000

50.00000

24.00000

24.00000

24.00000

24.00000

20.00000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

TRMR-LE Training Device, Impact Grenade, Reloadable
680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS1208 Bore Thunder Muzzle Bang

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS1202HV Rubber Fin Rocket High Velocity

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS1204 Hornets Nest .32 Cal Rubber Balls

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS7727CS Short Range Launchables CS

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS5727CS Long Range Launchable CS

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALSOC37 37/40mm Muzzle Blast Powder OC

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS4005 Interlocking Rubber Batons

680 $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS62730C Expulsion Grenade OC



RFQ 243

S4220787 1

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

CORRESPONDENCE.
Fields of Opportunities DATE: 11/17/2021
STATE OF IOWA PAGE: 3 of 4
REQUEST FOR QUOTE FUNCTION: New
PHASE: Final
*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER** DUE DATE: 11/30/2021
DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST
EXT COST /
LINE | QUANTITY / CONTRACT
NO. | SERVICE DATES | UNIT COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMT
10 20.00000 EA 680 $ $
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
ALSG972 Continuous Discharge Grenade, Red Smoke
1" 15.00000 EA 680 $ $
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
ALSOCRF Top Cop OC Refill for MK46
12 4.00000 EA 680 $ $
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
ALS46HE Top Cop Enhanced Mega Unit Horizontal Tank
13 4.00000 EA 680 $ $
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
ALS46 Sling for MK56 Horizontal Tactical Tank
14 15.00000 EA 680 $ $

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT
POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

NO2 Refills for MK46

Please bid FOB destination to include shipping to Anamosa State Penitentiary.



Fields of Opportunities

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Goods Effective 1 May 16

RFQ 243

STATE OF IOWA

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

S4220787 1
ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL
CORRESPONDENCE.
DATE: 11/17/2021
PAGE: 4 of 4
FUNCTION: New
PHASE: Final
DUE DATE: 11/30/2021

DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the
Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/

050116%20terms%20goods.pdf



	S4220787
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14


