



ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE:

11/17/2021

PAGE:

4

FUNCTION: PHASE:

Final

New

DUE DATE:

11/30/2021

DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST

STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

NOTICE: DIRECT ALL QUESTIONS TO THE FOLLOWING:

JILL KENNEBECK

Jill.Kennebeck@iowa.gov

319-462-3504

EXT: 2219

FAX: 319-462-5810

REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ)

REQUEST FOR QUOTE DOCUMENTS MUST INLCUDE THE RFQ NUMBER, DUE DATE, SIGNATURE, AND MAY BE FAXED OR E-MAILED TO THE ISSUER LISTED ABOVE. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. A LATE BID IS ANY BID RECEIVED AFTER THE DUE DATE AND TIME (CENTRAL TIME ZONE), AS NOTED ABOVE. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

RFQ DOCUMENTS MAY BE SENT BY MAIL OR COURIER SERVICE ADDRESSED TO THE BID RECEIVING LOCATION LISTED **BELOW:**

BID RECEIVING LOCATION: ANAMOSA ST PENITENTIARY

406 N HIGH ST

ANAMOSA, IA 52205

SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION

Non Lethal Munitions

The bidder accepts the following unless otherwise specified:	Approved By: Authorized Signature
FOB Destination/	Company
Payment terms	Address
Bid is valid for 90 Days	City, St, Zip
Delivery Date	Phone Fax
FEIN#	E-mail Address



S4220787

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.



STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DATE: 11/17/2021

PAGE: 2 of 4

FUNCTION: New PHASE: Final

DUE DATE: 11/30/2021
DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXT COST / CONTRACT AMT
	10.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP TRMR-LE Training Device, Impact Grenade, Reloadable		
2	50.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT ALS1208 Bore Thunder Muzzle Bang		
	50.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT ALS1202HV Rubber Fin Rocket High Velocity		
ļ	50.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP ALS 1204 Hornets Nest .32 Cal Rubber Balls		
	24.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP ALS7727CS Short Range Launchables CS		
;	24.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP ALS5727CS Long Range Launchable CS		
,	24.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP ALSOC37 37/40mm Muzzle Blast Powder OC		
3	24.00000	EA	680	\$	\$
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIP POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQU	MENT	_ *
			ALS4005 Interlocking Rubber Batons		

POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT

ALS6273OC Expulsion Grenade OC



RFQ 243

S4220787

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DATE: 11/17/2021 PAGE: 3 of 4

FUNCTION: New

PHASE: Final DUE DATE: 11/30/2021

DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXT COST / CONTRACT AMT	
10	20.00000	EA	680	\$	\$	
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT ALSG972 Continuous Discharge Grenade, Red Smoke			
11	15.00000	EA	680	\$	\$	
		POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT ALSOCRF Top Cop OC Refill for MK46				
12	4.00000	EA	680	\$	_ \$	
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT ALS46HE Top Cop Enhanced Mega Unit Horizontal Tank			
13	4.00000	EA	680	\$	\$	
		POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUIPMENT				
			ALS46 Sling for MK56 Horizontal Tactical Tank			
14	15.00000	EA	680	\$	\$	
			POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQUII POLICE, CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND SECURITY ACCESS EQ			

NO2 Refills for MK46

Please bid FOB destination to include shipping to Anamosa State Penitentiary.



RFQ 243

S4220787

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE: 11/17/2021

PAGE: 4 of 4 FUNCTION: New

PHASE: Final DUE DATE: 11/30/2021

DUE TIME: 11:00:00 AM CST

STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Goods Effective 1 May 16

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20goods.pdf